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% rn?ic-:-! m71 ■cf Î <in c])ci rr<57r fTl--aclT Wiki
i

N \
^Pi ^FT cildtp qiciQ) c,o-q| CP'̂ 1 i4lM

ii 1

■ ' ■ ....... .

4331 3559 7990 1763 1684 3447 2565 1970 4535 0 0 0 4308 3654 7962 99.5 99.9 99.9

! 2 i .’.919 3153 8107 2244 1369 3613 2278 1350 3636 118 100 213 4640 2827 7467 94.3 88.6 92.1

; ^ j t,T̂ ' “ \

r ■ ■ ...—

i 3875 2955 6840
■

1970 1332 3302 958 975 1933 160 125 285 3008 2432 5520 79.7 82.0 80.7
I

3960 3135 7095 1375 1425 3300 1015 895 1910 380 290 670 3270 2610 5880 82.5 83.3 82.8
i
* V 0518 5050 11598’ ' 2676 1953 4631 3727 2925 6652 105 60 165 6510 4938 11448 99.8 97.2 98.5

i
I: 0 IviTiiTnC; ! 7251 7101 14352 3095 2916 6011 2485 2364 4849 1322 1204 2526 6902 6484 13386 95.1 91.3 93.2
)

i 11
! 1̂735 71C'5 ■5900 455C 3990 8540 3890 2270 G160 065 74G 1G11 9305 7006 1G311 95.5 97.7 96.5

i .! ,.. .. i
I ••.ODJJ'J 322'J3 i 72C82 un

! ■
: I'U'iC.̂ )1 320-'-: 1G910 127 fi7 29G75 29.'̂ 0 2525 5475 30023 29951 67974 93.7 92.7 93.2

-;'n -ch- xiK V . " •;4 qy ;u'-t CO 6 73 pflr^n:f -1^ vriic: i? 1

v v ^  v '  (••;vn if'Jrc^)cp '-"! MviT’̂ 'i ir.xc! 6 i

•ij;'Ob; :̂j = .. -'67974 x 100 = 93.27 %
72S32

e



■9?5II 6 7 4>«I 8 îVi
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Activities /perticulars
Main/Sub Heads

Phy. Last Year Sancrioned 
target Sactioned Amount

with Spill Over

Re-oppropriated Revised Physical aliivement 
Amount x. SaOLCtional

Expenditurt

750:c

Approx Saving Rema 
Balancing and ^

50»06? .-.' ■ — ■
Totari^^-S^. . ....... . 6325.00 - ” . -  , -  ■

-  r

■Aiy^o^Mry WalliTor 28' 1120.00 - - " ■ - 1120X)Qiy- -
re/uire •C-

Repair of for PSAJPS build. 24 120.00 “ -- “ - • 120.00 -
Drinking water for PSAJPS 19 380.00 - - - - “ - 380.00 —

Total 1620.00 - - - - - - 1620.00 -

A3 - Alternative Schools
a. Shiksha Ghar
b. Honorarium for Worker — 432.00 - ~ - “ - 432.00 -

c. Educational Material — 59.4 — ~ — - - 59.00 -

d. Text Book/TLM — 248.70 — — — - — - 248.70 -

e. Induction Training for J62.0C - — . — - — - 162.00 -

Worker
{. Contingency - 253125 - - " ~ — — 253125 —

B.E.G.S
a. Honorarium Worker — 264.00 — ~ — - — - 264.00 -

b. Training — 99.00 ■ - ~ - - — - 99.00 -
c. Educational Material — 72.60 • — — - ~ - 72.60 -

e. Text Book / TLM — 264.50 — — - — - 264.50 -

f  Contingency - 30.9375 - __ - - - - 30.9375 -

C. Expenditure at Block Lavle — 51320 - ~ - - — - 51320 -

D. Administrative Expenditure at D.P.O. 108.5825 - ~ - — - 108.5825 -

Total A3 2280.2325 - ~ — - — -  ■ 2280.2325 -

A1+A2+A3 10225.2325 10225.2325
Retention
R1 School improvement grant 

forPS/UPS/GHS/GIC 
Kala Jattha

1742.00

72.50
1742.00

- JX 5 0 .
Total 1814.50 1814,50-

R2 Enovative Programmes 1500.00
Training for VEC memeber 2 days 418.00

Total 1918.00
">"7"i'y. ff n

1500.00 
4 i«  m
i9 i8 .n a-UP'?



T A B L E  A  L ?I§T  Y E f lR  J teT a V a T IIE S  P R 0 Q R E S S  Y E K R  2QQ1 -  0 2  (Rs. In Thousand)

Activities /perticulars 
Main/Sub Heads

Phy. Last Year Sanctioned 
target Sactioned Amount 

with Spill Over

Re-oppropriated
Amount

Revised
Sanctionad
Amount

Physical achievement

Till 31st 
Dec

Till 31st

Expenditure ; Approx. Saving/ Remarl 
Balancing 

TiU31st Till 31st Amount

A . . ■ B C D E F G H J K
Q R.E.M S .'V '
Q1 -Traning for BRC7NPRC 50 35.00 — — — ■ — — - 35.00 —
Coordinator
Traning for SDI/Distt coordinator 16 5.60 - — “ — — — 5.50 ■ —
Research evaluation Monitoring - 108.00 - - • - -ifr — — - . 108.00 -
Supervision ' '
EM IS with equipments - 450.00 - “ - -  ■ - 450.00 -
Sub Total 598.60 — - - — - 598.60 -
Q2 -Teachers /grant 2686 1343.00 . — — “ — — — 1343.00 —
PS/UPS/GHS/GIC
Maa Beti Mela 29 29.00 — — - — — — 29.00 —
Free Text Books for Class I to V III 101923 15288.5,5' — — - — — - 15288.57 r —
(SC/ST. Boys and all the girls)
Sub Total Q2 16660Jit S' - - — - “ - 16660.45 -
Total 01+02 17259.tOr — — ~ — — — 17259-̂ Ct'- —
C l - Capacity Building
a.BRC
b. One additional Room in BRC 7 490.00 — — — — — — 490.00 —
c. Block Resorce Person 7 157.5 — — — _ — 157.5 —

(BRC Coordinator)
d. Furniture Equipment 7 98.00 - ■ - -- — — - 98.00 —
e.Photo Copier 7 700.00 - — - — — — 700.00 —
f. Contingency 7 70.00 — — — — — 70.00 — ■
Sub Total of C l 1515.50 _ _ _ _ _ _ 1515.50 _
C2.N.P.R.C. Fumiture/Eqip 29 310.00 — — - _ _ _ 310.00 —
Contingency 29 58.00 — — — — _ _ 58.00 —
Construction New CRC 2 400.00 _ — — _ __ _ 400.00
unserved Ares
salary ofN.P.R.C. coordinator 45.00 45.00
Sub Total of C2 813.00 — — — — __ _ 813.00 _
C3 D.P.O. (Management)
strengthning of DPO — 100.00 — _ — _ __ _ 100.00 _
Book bank Libarary for DPO _ 50.00 — _ _ _ _ _ 50.00 _
AWP & B for next year — 15.00 — — — — — - 15.00 —



Activities /perticulars
Main /Sub Heads

Phy. ; Last Year Sancrioned 
target Sactioned Amount 

- w i t h  Spillover

Re- oppropriated Revised, Physical ahivement
? vAraount Sanctioiial

Tin 31st

Expenditure Approx Saving^;^emarl
" jBalandngan^^g|i|,v

# T ili’31st ■ vTllI
: Dec March & AoVfe^^  ̂ ^JlS S L March & April

B "C:? ^D: ri-
District Coordinator 
Computer ̂ perater 
Vehicle (On hirring) bases)

Poll
Accountant
Cleark'Librarian
Peon
Sweaper cum Chokidar 
Contingency 
Electricity Bills 

 ̂Telephone copnection/ 
" Bills 

TA/DA

120.00
21.00
72.00

40.00 
22.50
42.00
27.00
9.00
30.00
20.00

25.00
40.00

■ ■
M 2aoo
• 21.00
7Z00
40.00 
2250
42.00
27.00 

9.00
30.00
20.00

25.00
40.00

Total C3 633.50 633.50

C1+C2+C3 2961.5 2961.50

G RAND TOTAL ( A+R+(>K: ) 34178.7 34 I78 .^ :^V
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T A B L E  ( B )  S P 3 L L  O V E R  W 0 R K  P L ? m  F O R ^  C O I i n m e  ( H E X T )  2 0 0 2  r ' O S  (Rs. In Thc

Activities/perticulars Appoximate
Balance
Phy.Target

> ■ ’ -H. . ■

Balancing
Amount

Balance
continue
Spillover
Phy.T^aget

sand)

Unit Cost Financial 
Expenditure 
For Continue 
Spillover

Implementing t 
Agencyand 
Time Period

. . '■ rv '

Remark

A B C D E F G H
Al-Additional room 20 1400.00 20 70.00 1400.00 VE.C. -
forPs/UPS
Reconstruction of Old P.S 2 550.00 2 275.00 550.00 V.E.C. “
Toilets/for PS/UPS 50 750.00 50 15.00 750.00 V.E.C -
Total 2700.00 — 2700.00 .. ■ • —
A2 - Boundary Walls for 21 840.00 21 40.00 840.00 V.E.C. -
Drinking water for PS/UPS 19 380.00 19 20.00 380.00 V.E.C.

Total 1335.00 - 1335.00
A3(A) - Alternative Sciiools
a. Shiksha Ghar
b. Honorarium for Worker - 432.00 1/Per month -
c. Educational Material - 59.40 1.1 Percenter -
d. Text Book/TLM - 248.70 0.1 Per child -
e. Induction Training for - 162.00 1.5 Per year -

Worker
f. Contingency - 25.3125 0.46875 per centrc --

(B)E.G.S
a. Honorarium Worker - 264.00 1/Per month -
b. Training - 99.00 1.5 Per year -
c. Educational Material - 72.60 1.1 per centre ,
e. Text Book/TLM - 264.50 0.1 per child —
f. Contingency 30.9375 0.46875 percentei
(C). Expenditure at Block Levle - 51320 0.1 per child -
(D) Administrative Expenditure at D.P.O. 108.5825 5%ofA+B+C -
Total 2280.2325
A1+A2+A3 6315.2325 4035.00
Retention
R1 School improvement grant 871 1742.00 871 2.00 1742.00 NPRC !

forPS/UPS/GHSGlc'”
Teachers Gram for PS/
UPS/GHS/GIC 2686 1343.00 2686 0.50 1343.00 NPRC

Total 3085.00 3085.00



Activities/perticulars Appoximate
Balance
Phy.Target

Balancing t  
Amount^ ^  
Phy.Tragef

Balance 
1 continue 

Spillover

Unit Cost Financial  ̂ v 
Expenditure 5 
For Continue 
Spillover

{ ' Imptemratî  ̂
Agen^and 
Time Period

Remark

A B C D E F G H
Quality
QI -Free text book for class 31129 4669.35 31129 0.15 4669.35 NPRC ~

I to V III (SC/ST Boys & All g rls)
Trailing for BRC /NPRC coordinator 50 35.00 - -- — - -
(10 Days)
Traning for ABSA /SDl/ Disit. 16 5.60 - - . . . - -

coordinator (5 Days)
EM IS with equipments - 250.00 - -- 250.00 Teachers
Monitoring and Supervision 77 Schools 108.00 - - ~ -
Sub Total 5067.95 - - 4919.35 - -

Cl - Capacity Building
a. BRC
b. One additional Room in BRC 7 490.00 7 70.00 490.00 VEC.
c. Furniture Equipment 7 98.00 7 14.00 98.00 D.P.O.

Total of C l 588.00 - — 588.00 -

C2.N.P.R.C.
Construction of New CRC 2 400.00 200.00 400.00 VE.C.
Unser\'ed Areas
Funiiture Equipment 29 310.00 29 10.00 for 2 7 310.00 DPO

20.00 for 2
Total of C2 710.00 - - 710.00 -



Activities /perticalars 4pponmate
Balance
Phy.Target .

■i.

-S Balancing" 
'Amount „

Balance, 
continnet' 
Spillover 
Phy.Traget

JnitCost Financial 
Expemlitiiiie 
For Continue. .-v -
Spillover
. .

Impleinenting
Agen^and
TimePeriod

RemailL/^
•

A B C , D E G H - .

C3 D.P.O. (Management)
-■-- V " ̂

strengthning o f DPO - - — — — — —
Book bank Libarary for DPO - - — — - — —
AWP & B for next year 1 15.00 1 15.00 15.00 DPO
District Coodianator 4 120.00 — — — DPO
Computer Operater - - — — — — —
Vhicle (On birring) bases - 72.00 — — - DPO
Foil - 40.00 — — - DPO
Accountant 1 22.50 — — — DPO _
Cleark/Librarian 2 , 42.00 — DPO —
Peon 2 27.00 — - — DPO _
Sweaper cum Chokidar 1 9.00 — - - DPO —
Contingency - 30.00 — - - DPO —
Telephone Cormection/Bills 1 25.00 1 .̂00 25.00 DPO —
TA/DA 40.00 ~ - - DPO -

Total C3 - 433.50 - - 40.00 - -

CI+C2+C3 - 1731.50 1338.00

GRAND TOTAL (A+R+Q+Q I 6I 95.6825
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Teachers Grant
PS
UPS
GHS/lnter

1795
895
808

j50
^0
iO

1749.00 One month

Total R1 3639.00

R2 Inovative Programmes
Adoption of ECCE centre

1. Honourarium of worker 70 25 140.00 Eight Month
ECCE Centre/Helper 70 .125 70.00 Eight Month
TLM for Centre 70 5.00 350.00 Three Month
Traning for VEC Member 2688 .03 16128 Three month
(2 days)
Traning for ECCE Workers 140 12 1176.00 Three month
(7 days)
Communicity mobilisation
for MTA/PTA Guardian /
WMG Self iielp orientation
programme 6969 .03 209.00 Si.x months
Total R2 - - 2106.28 -

R3 26 UPS where post liave not 78 10.00 6240.00 Every months
been sectioned (Salar\' of
Asst, teacher)
Total lU 6240.00

R4 - Research Evaluation
& Monitoring

1. Micro Planning/EMIS 01 250.00 250.00 Three Months
/ PrintiVig

2. Compute Training for 40 .10 120.00 Three Months
DIET Staff (30 Days)
Teacher(5 days)

3. Work Experience
Training for UPS 40 .07 14.00 Three Months

4. Training for J.lv. ' 14 .1 7.00 . Three Months
A.E.

5. GcnOral Training for
DIET Staff 20 .1 10.00 Three Months
(5 Days)

6. Training for ABSA/SDl/ 20 .1 10.00 Three Montiis
Distl Cordinator (5days)

7 Traning for BRC/N^PRC* 50 .07 35.00 Four Months
Co-oridnator( 10 days)



8 Training for BRG Members 70 .07 24.50 Three Months
(5 Days)

9 Honourarium or resorce persons 21 .1 14.70 One year
10. EMIS at state/ DistU'Block level - - 837.80 One year

Total - - 13308.00 -

Total R1+R2+R3+R4 - - 13308.00 -

Q1
1. In service Traning for PS/UPS 3498.00 .07 2448.60 -

HS/Inter Teachers (1 ODays)

Total Q1 2448.60
Q2. Free Text Book for SC/ ST/ 161095 89.5155 14420.50 One Month

All girls of PS/UPS/ HS/Inter
(1-8)

2. Facility for disabled Children 707 12 848.40 Six Month
Total 15268.90 -

Total Q1+Q2 - - 17717.50 -
C Capicit}'Building
Cl DIET
1. TA/DA 1 10.00 120.00 One Year
2 Contingency 1 50.00 50.00 One Year
--IJ. Vehicle Hirring ] 10.00 120.00 One Year
4 P.Oil 1 10.00 120.00 One Year

Total Cl 410.00
C2 BRC

Contingency 07 125 8.75 One Year
Salary of BRC Coordinator 07 12.00 672.00 Ever>- Month V
ASTT Coordinator 14 10.00 . 1120.00 Everv Month
TA/DA 07 10.00 70.00 One Year
Sweepter/Chokidar 07 4.00 224.00 Ever>’ One
TLMforBRC 07 5.00 35.00 Three Months
Total C2 2129.75

C3. NPRC
NPRC/TLM 29 1.00 29.00 1 Month
Contingency 29.00 2.50 72.50 One Year
Salary of NPRC Coordinator 31 10.00 2480.00 Ever\ Month
Monthly meeting/ TA - DA 31 .20 6.2 One Year



New CRC Unserved 
(Construction)
Furniture Equipment or New 
CRC

02

02

200.00

10.00

400.00

20.00

6 Month 

3 Month

Total C3 3007.70
C4 D.P.O.

Distt Coordinator M 12.00 384.00 Every Month
Asstt Account Officer 12.00 96.00 Every Month
Accountant 1 8.50 68.00 Every Month
Computer Operator 1 8iO 68.00 Eveiy Month
Clerk/Typist I 7.00 56.00 Every Month
Peon 4.50 72.00 Every Month
Vehilce(Harring) 1 18.00 144.00 Every Year
ROil 1 10.00 80.00 E\'ery Year
Contingency 1 50.00 50.00 Every year
Electrcity Bill 1 5.00 40.00 Every year
Telephone bill (Connection) 1 3.00 24.00 Ever}' year
TA/DA 1 20.00 160.00 One Year
Honorarium of AE/JE 21 3.00 63.00 One Year
Consultent Honorarium -

AWP&B for next year 1 20.00 20.00 Three Month
One year
TOTAL C4 1325.00
TOTAL Cl +C2+C3-K:4 6872.45
GRAND TOTAL (A+R+Q+Q 59186.23
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v'fl ch x! u 1 /  ^  3t m ît^  11 f ^  y rfn rf^  11

(1) ^  1 ^  - j ^  3jif^ ^  mfcm^

(2) 3]cmR-H0 c?JIf

(3) f c f ^  ^  cJR



(C2)

^  ^  w  ^  ^  3TTFTtf^ ^  TTfqifer ^  f ^  cZTcR-STT̂

i:|'̂ ?1Tf̂  t  I

(l)  WFcm^ ^T cr?FT c,ttÎ
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TABLE D EXPENCES ACCORDING TO MAIN ACTIVITIES ^ 002  - 03) (Rs. In Thousand)
Activities /perticulars 
Main/Sub Heads

AWP&B 
Last Year

Re-
appropriation

Revised
Sanctioned

Expressed of the 
Last year 
Till 31st March

Approximate
Balance
Amount

Approximate
Saving
Amount

Spill Over 
For Npxt Year

Fresh 
Plan for 
2002 - 03

Total Remark

A B C D E F G H I J K

A1 - Additional room 4200.00 - - - 4200.00 — 1400.00 6440.00 7840.00
for Ps/UPS/HS& Inter
Reconstruction of Old P.S 1375.00 - - - 1375.00 - 550.00 3025.00 3575.00
Toilets/for PS/UPS 750.00 - ~ - 750.00 -- 750.00 750.00 1500.00
Total A1 6325.00 - - - 6325.00 -- 2700.00 10215.00 12915.00
A2 - Boundary Walls for 1120.00 - - - 1120.00 840.00 3500.00 4340.00
forPs-OJPS/
Repair of for PS/UPS build. 120.00 - - - 120.00 - 115.00 505.00 620.00
Months
Drinking water for Ps/ups 380.00 - - - 380.00 -- 380.00 - 380.00
Total A2 1620.00 1620.00 -- 1335.00 4005.00 5340.00
A3-NEW SCHOOLS
a. New primary school
Constrution - - - - - ~ - 2750.00 2750.00
Salary of Asst, teacher - ■ - ■- - - — — 680.00 680.00
Salary of Para tacher - - - - - - - 220.00 220.00
Furniture / Equipment - - - - - . . . - 100.00 100.00
b. New upper pirmary
school
Constrution - - - - - — - 2800.00 2800.00
Salary of Asst, teacher - - - - - - - 168.00 168.00
Furniture / Equipment - - - - . - -- - 350.00 350.00
Total A3 - - - - - -- - 7068.00. 7068.00
A1+A2+A3 6945.00 - - - 6945.00 - 4035.00 21288.00 25323.00



TABLE D EXPENCES ACCORDING TO MAIN ACTIVITIES ^2002 - 03) (Rs. In Thousand)
Activities /perticulars 
Main /Sub Heads

AWP&B 
Last Year

Re-
appropriation

Revised
Sanctioned

Expressed of the 
Last year 
Till 31st March

Approximate
Balance
Amount

Approximate
Saving
Amount

Spill Over 
For Next Year

Fresh 
Plan for 
2002 - 03

Total Remark

A B C D E F G H 1 J K

Retention
R1 School Improvment 1742.00 - - - 1742.00 - 1742.00 1890.00 3632.00
Grant for P.S.. UPS/HS/
Inter Teacher's Grant 1343.00 - - - - - 1343.00 1749.00 3092.00

Total RI 3085.00 - - - 1742.00 - 3085.00 3639.00 6724.00

R2 - Innovative Scheme 1500.00 - - - 1500.00 - - -- --
Adoption of ECCE centre
Honourariumor for
ECCE worker / Helper - - - - - - - 350.00 350.00
TLM or ECCE Centre
Traning for VEC & SMC 418.00 - - - 418.00 - - 16128 161.28
(2 Days)
Training for ECCE worker - - - - - - - 1176.00 1176.00
& Helper (7 Days)
Communicity
mobilisation - - - -- - - - 209.00 209.00
for MTA/PTA Guardian /
WMG Self help group
orientation
Programme

Total R2 1918.00 - - - 1918.00 - - 2106.28 2106.28
R3 - 26 UPS opned in
1999 - 2000 but Teacher
Post not sanctioned - - - - - - - 6240.00 6240.00
Salary of Astt. Teachers

Total R3 - - - - - - - 6240.00 6240.00

R4 - Research Evaluation
& Monitoring
1. Micro Planning/EMIS - - - - - - 250.00
/ Printing



2. Compute Training for - . - - - - - 120.00 120.00
DIET Staff(30 Days)
Teacher(5 days)

j. Work Experience
Training for UPS - - - - - - - 14.00 14.00

4. Training for J.E./ - - - - - - - 7.00 7.00
A.E.

5. Genral Training for
DIET Staff - - - - ~ - - 10.00 10.00
(5 Days)

6 Training for ABSA/SDl/ 5.60 - - - 5.60 - * 5.60 10.00 15.60
Distt Cordinator (5days)

7 TraningforBRC/NPRC 35.00 - - 35.00 - 35.00 35.00 70.00
Co-oridnator (10 days)

8 Training for BRG Members - - - - - - - 24.50 24.50
(5 Days)

9 Honourarium or resorce persons - - - - - - - 14.70 14.70
10. EMIS at state/ Distt/Block level — — — — — — — 837.80 837.80

Total 40.60 _ — — 40.60 _ 1323.00 1363.60

Tota! R1+R2+R3+R4 5043.00 - - - 3700.60 - 13308.28 <1643^!

Ql Qualit}- Imporvment — - - - - 2448.60 2448.60
1. In service Traning for PSAJPS

HS/Inter Teachers (10 Days)
Total Ql - - - - - - - 2448.60 2448.60

Q2. Free Text Book for SC/ ST/ 15288.50 - - - - , 15288.50 4669.35 14420.50 19089.85
All girls of PS/UPS/ HS/Inter
(1-8)

2. Facility for disabled Children - - - - - - 848.40 848.40
Total 15288.50 - - - 15288.50 466935 15268.90 1993825

Total Q1+Q2 15288.50 - - - - 15288.50 466935 17717.50 22386.85
C Capicity Building
Cl DIhl
1. TA/DA - - - - - - — 120.00 120.00
2. Contingency - - - - — 50.00 50.00
3. Vehicle Hirring - - - - - - — 120.00 120.00
4. P.Oil — — - - - - - 120.00 120.00

Total Cl - - - - - - - 410.00 410.00



C l BRC ............. ...........
Additional Rooms for BRCS 490.00 — — _ 490.00 _ 490.00 __ 490.00
Contingency 70.00 - - 70.00 - _ 490.00 8.75 8.75
Maintenance of equipments 98.00 - - - 98.00 _ 98.00 __ 98.00
Salary of BRC Coordinator - - — — — _ _ 672.00 672.00
ASTT Coordinator - - — - — — — 1120.00 1120.00
Monthly meeting/TA/DA - - — - — — _ 70.00 70.00
Sweepter/Chokidar - - - - — — — 224.00 224.00
TLMforBRC - - - - - _ _ 35.00 35.00

TLMforBRC
Resorce person for BRC 202.00 - - - 202.00 - - - -
Total C2 860.00 - - - 1560.00 - 588.00 2129.75 2717.75

C3. NPRC
NPRCATLM - - - - - — _ 29.00 29.00
Contingency 58.00 - — 58.00 - — _ 72.50 72.50
Salary ô ’NPRC Coordinator - - - - - — _ 2480.00 2480.00
Monthly meeting/ TA - DA - - - - — — _ 6.20 620
New CRC Unserved 400.00 - - 400.00 - _ 400.00 400.00 800.00
(Construction)
Furniture Equipment or New 310.00 - - 310.00 - — 310.00 20.00 330.00
C3̂ C
Total C3 768.00 - - - 768.00 - 710.00 3007.70 3717.70

C4 D.P.O.
Distt Coordinator - - — — — _ __ 384.00 384.00
Asstt Account Officer - - - - - - _ 96.00 96.00
Accountant - 22.50 - - 22.50 — _ 68.00 68.00
Computer Operator 21.00 - - - - — — 68.00 68.00
Clerk / Typist 42.00 - - - 42.00 — — 56.00 56.00
Peon 27.00 - - - 27.00 — _ 72.00 72.00
Vehilce (Harring) 72.00 - - - 72.00 — _ 144.00 144.00
ROil 40.00 - - - 40.00 — _ 80.00 80.00
Contingency 30.00 - - - 30.00 _ _ 50.00 50.00
Electrcity Bill 20.00 - - - 20.00 — _ 40.00 40.00
Telephone bill (Connection) 25.00 - - - - ~ 25.00 24.00 49.00
TA/DA - - - - - _ _ 160.00 160.00
Book Bank 50.00 - - — — _ __

Strengthing ofDPO 100.00 — — _ 100.00 _ __ _ —

Honorarium of AE/JE - - — - — _ __ 63.00 63.00
Consultent Honorarium
AWP&B for next year 120.00 - — - 120.00 _ 15.00 20.00 35.00

One year



443.50 40.00 1325.00 1365.00

2771.50 1338.00 6872.45 8210.45

28705.60 13167.95 59186.23 72354.18
T- CO to

TOTAL C4 569.50
TOTAL C1+C2+C3+C4 2197.50
GRAND TOTAL (A+R+QK:) 29474.00



TABLE C PLANE FOR THE NEXT YEAR (2002 - 03) (Rs. in Thousand)
Activities/perticulars
NI;iin/Sub Hea(is

Phy.
target

Unit Cost Apporxmate 
Financial Investment

TimeShedule Remark

A
A! - Additional room for 

Ps 
L-PS 
US 
Inter

Reconstruction of Old P.S 
Toilets/for PS/UPS

70.00
14.00 
01 
07 
11 
50

70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
275.00
15.00

4900.00
980.00
70.00
490.00
3025.00
750.00

6 Month 
6 Month 
6 Month 
6 Month 
9Months 

6 VIonths

Total A1 10215.00

\2 - Boundary Walls for 
Ps 
LJPS
HS/Inter 

!<.epairof for PS 
Repair of for UPS build
Total A2
A3-NEW SCHOOLS
a. New primary school
Constrution 
Salary of Asst, teacher 
Salar>'ofPara tacher 
Furniture / Equipment
b. New upper pirmary school 
Constrution
Salary of Asst, teacher 
Furniture / Equipment

50.00
20.00 
10

95
06

10
10
10
10

7
21
7

40.00
50.00
50.00
5.00
5.00

275.00 
8.50 
2.75
10.00

400.00
10.00 
50.00

2000.00
1000.00
500.00
475.00
30.00
4005.00

2750.00
680.00 
220.00 
100.00

2800.00
168.00
350.00

6 Month 
6 Month 
6 Month 
3 Months 
3 Months

9 Month 
Everymonth 
Everymonth 
2 Months

9 Month 
Every month 
2 Months

TotaL43 7068.00

Total A1+A2+A3 21288.00
Retention
Rl School improvement grant for 

PS 
UPS
GHS/Inter

649
206
90

2.00
2.00
2.00

1890.00 One month
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GFRTfIr ^  2002-03  ^  ^  IT r̂nt ĉf £PR]f^f ^  ^  5120
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f^qT ^  W<^\ ■•Id c{M ci?! . . .chef 'Wicfea ^ W m5T 3i 1 q ciH ^
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silicicH .

A - B ' ■ A - V -

AI - Additional room 4200.00 1400.00 ; 1400XX)7
forPsAJPS
Reconstruction of Old P.S 1375.00 550.00 550.00 -  " i' '
Toilets/for PSAJPS ' 750.00 750.00 750.00 : '
Total 6325.00 2700.00 2700.00 -
A2 - Boundary Walls for 1120.00 840.00 840.00, -
PS/UPS
Repair of for PS/UPS build. 120.00 115.00 115.00 -
Drinking water for PS/UPS 380.00 380.00 380.00 -■
Total 1620.00 1335.00 1335.00 —

A3 - (A)AIternative Schools
a, Shiksha Ghar
b. Honorarium for Worker 432.00 - - -

c. Educational Material 59.40 - - -
d. Text Book/TLM 248.70 - - -
e. Induction Training for 162.00 - - -

Worker
f. Contingency 253125 - - - •
(B).E.G.S
a. Honorarium Worker 264.00 — - -
b. Training 99.00 - - -
c. Educational Material 7Z60 — — -
e. Text Book/TLM 264.50 — — —
{. Contingency 30.9375 - - -
(C). Expenditure at Block Lavel 51320 - . - -
(D). Administrative Expenditure at D.P.O. 108.5825 - - - .
Total A3 2280.9325 A s~ =-»’ —

Total (A1+A2+A3) 10225.2325 —
Retention
R1 School improvement grant

forPS/UPS/GHS/GIC 1742.00 1742.00 1742.00
Kala Jattha in NPRC 72.50 __ _

Total R1 1814.50 1742.00 1742.00 __

R2 Innovative Programmes 1500.00 — — __

Training for VEC memeber (2 days) 418.00 - - -



iTcT cm cf5t . , cb'd ^ c h d  ^
^eT '̂ cflcbcl ijlv jH I

■
el-cici

A B C D E
Q. R.E.M ^

Qla. Traningfor BRC/NPRC 35.00 35.00 35.00 -

Coordinator (10 Days)
b.Traning for SDI/ABSA
Distt.coordinator 5.60 5.60 5.60 -

Research evaluation Monitoring 108.00 108.00 - 108.00
Supervision
EM IS v.ath, equipments 450.00 250.00 250.00 -
Sub Total 598.60 398.60 296.60 -

Q2 Teachers grant for PS/UPS
/GHS/GIC 1343.00 1343.00 1343.00 -

BalmelaatNPRC 29.00 - -

Free Taxt book for SCST/Boys 15288.5 4699.35 466935 -
& all girls
Total 16660.5 6012.35 6012.35 -

C3 - Capacity Building
C l.BR C
a. One additional Room in BRC 490.00 490.00 490.00 -

b. Salary Block Resorce Person 157.5 - - -
(BRC Coordinator)

c. Furniture Equipment 98.00 98.00 98.00 -
d.Photo Copier 700.00 - - -
e. Contingency 70.00 - -- -
Sub Total of C l 1515.50 588.00 588.00 —  -
C2.N.P.R.C
a.Contingency 58.00 - -
Construction New CRC 400.00 400.00 400.00 —

unserved Area
Furniture/Equipments 310.00 310.00 310.00 —

Salary of Coodinator 45.00 — - —

Sub Total of C2 813.00 710.00 710.00 —

C3 D.P.O. (Management)
strengthning of DPO 100.00 — — —

Book bank Libarary for DPO 50.00 — — —

AWP &  B for next year 15.00 15.00 15.00 —

District Coordinator 120.00 — 120.00
Computer Operater 21.00 — — -



ctxH >{<f|cbdo c
^ e r  3 T T ^

A ■ C ■ -  -
Vehicle (On hirring) bases) 7100 7100 -i- 72.00
PoO . 40.00 40.00 ■ :“40.00
Accountant 2150 2250.00 ??50 ^
Clearic/Librarian 4100 42.00 - 4100
Peon 27.00 27.00 - 27.00
Sweaper cum Chokidar 9.00 - - -
Contingency 30.00 30.00 - 30.00
Electricity Bills 20.00 ■ - ’ - -
Telephone Connection/Bills 25.00 25.00 25.00 -
TA/DA 40.00 4.00 - 40.00
Total C3 633.50 433.50 40.00 393.50

C1+C2+C3 2961.5 1731.5 1338.00 395.5

GRAND TOTAL (A+R+Q+C) 34178.3325 13919.45 134X^95 501.5
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! 3 . 2^1 300

i <'t . 'cs^ m \- 3 40 0

1 tI'Ji . 8 0 0

 ̂e. Rr-'i) •'‘Y<’:i ■ 3T5 0

• 7 .<2-TrTcT?T 8 C) 0

MRllfl ' 8 9 1

x p ^  wi~.] 

ikihm  

W<:irt'rn'n'̂ ' 

■q'̂ 'T3Tm}q

f̂ f̂ lznr^Y

'c^ m \

^rfi|r

~x̂ Vr,p-fipr

vnviJTUfi]^

*^:t

vfVlY

3]l'pl5!

(iV^ fleRT ^ fv k r i1' f^Tiyr^rv'cfsb"

t.\ (3T^^T[f^c[)
T*"*!

2  .4  Rl5.i?|-. 1 0 ,

2  l^ .^ T . 8  0  ';■ 9 1 -

2 75  •' I f '

■■-8 5  • H i n w i u f

2 8  0  ĵ :
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